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Pre-Bid Meeting Sign-in Sheet 

 
ITB 24-101640 Pedestrian Crossing on Pleasantdale Road 

 
  Date:  March 7, 2024  Time: 2:30 p.m.      Location: via ZOOM:   https://dekalbcountyga.zoom.us/j/81052189443  
 
 
 
No. Name Department or Company Name Telephone No. Email 
1. 

 
Jenifer G. Chapital Purchasing and contracting (404) 371-2569 JChapital@dekalbcountyga.gov  

2. 
 

Jared N. Gore Purchasing and contracting (404) 371-6378 t-jngore@dekalbcountyga.gov  

3. 
 

Asmir Vehabovic NGT Group LLC (678) 862-4541 asmir.v@ngtgroupllc.com  

4. 
 

Dennys Espinoza Vertical Earth (470) 626-2414 despinoza@vertical-earth.com  

5. 
 

Michael Cooper Contract Compliance Officer DeKalb 
SPLOST  

(678) 986-2056 mcooper@tcfatl.com  

6. 
 

Anthony Sims  Work Source Dekalb  alsims@dekalbcountyga.gov  

7. 
 

Delois Robinson Purchasing and Contracting  (404) 371-2395 drobinson@dekalbcountyga.gov  

8. 
 

Danielle Swearingen  Purchasing and Contracting (404) 371-6211 drswearingen@dekalbcountyga.
gov  

9. 
 

David Pelton PW - Transportation (770) 492-5223 dwpelton@dekalbcountyga.gov 

10.     
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